

r
ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.4

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 552 OF 2004

MINOO PATWA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHIV KUMAR PATWA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 11/07/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Aarohi Bhalla, Adv.

Ms. Sujata Kurdukar, Adv.

For Respondent

Mrs.K. Sarada Devi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the Respondent states that the concerned
petition has already been

dismissed. Two weeks' time is granted to file copy of the order.

Singh)

Anita

(Jasbir

Master

Court