

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 552 OF 2004

MINOO PATWA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHIV KUMAR PATWA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report )

Date: 23/09/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Aarohi Bhalla, Adv.

Ms. Sujata Kurdukar, Adv.

For Respondent

Mrs.K. Sarada Devi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The Transfer Petition is dismissed in terms of the signed order.

Singh)

Anita

(Jasbir

aster

Court M

(Signed order is placed on the file.)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 552 OF 2004

MINOO PATWA  
... Petitioner

Versus

SHIV KUMAR PATWA  
... Respondent

O R D E R

that the Learned counsel appearing for the parties agree  
his concerned petition has already been dismissed. In view thereof, t  
aving Transfer Petition has become infructuous. It is dismissed as h  
become infructuous.

.....J.

(S.N. Variava)

.....J.

(Tarun Chatterjee)

New Delhi,

September 23, 2005.